
Annual Estimates

Population Estimates and Projections

City of Las Vegas Clark County
Year Estimate % Change Pop Change Estimate % Change Pop Change

1959 60,427     119,143         
1960 64,405     6.6% 3,978       127,016         6.6% 7,873       
1961 71,697     11.3% 7,292       131,970         3.9% 4,954       
1962 79,216     10.5% 7,519       152,165         15.3% 20,195     
1963 88,825     12.1% 9,609       177,314         16.5% 25,149     
1964 100,692   13.4% 11,867     197,637         11.5% 20,323     
1965 107,616   6.9% 6,924       211,228         6.9% 13,591     
1966 112,987   5.0% 5,371       221,770         5.0% 10,542     
1967 115,187   1.9% 2,200       226,088         1.9% 4,318       
1968 118,617   3.0% 3,430       237,520         5.1% 11,432     
1969 122,150   3.0% 3,532       249,586         5.1% 12,066     
1970 125,787   3.0% 3,637       273,288         9.5% 23,702     
1971 129,171   2.7% 3,384       295,000         7.9% 21,712     
1972 132,155   2.3% 2,984       316,500         7.3% 21,500     
1973 135,355   2.4% 3,200       331,700         4.8% 15,200     
1974 146,960   8.6% 11,605     350,520         5.7% 18,820     
1975 149,750   1.9% 2,790       374,015         6.7% 23,495     
1976 153,617   2.6% 3,867       398,584         6.6% 24,569     
1977 157,000   2.2% 3,383       413,814         3.8% 15,230     
1978 161,021   2.6% 4,021       430,095         3.9% 16,281     
1979 162,000   0.6% 979          446,802         3.9% 16,707     
1980 164,674   1.7% 2,674       463,087         3.6% 16,285     
1981 173,945   5.6% 9,271       482,883         4.3% 19,796     
1982 177,440   2.0% 3,495       500,917         3.7% 18,034     
1983 181,579   2.3% 4,139       525,050         4.8% 24,133     
1984 190,671   5.0% 9,092       539,030         2.7% 13,980     
1985 197,148   3.4% 6,477       562,280         4.3% 23,250     
1986 203,952   3.5% 6,804       587,760         4.5% 25,480     
1987 225,601   10.6% 21,649     616,650         4.9% 28,890     
1988 240,216   6.5% 14,615     661,290         7.2% 44,640     
1989 266,096   10.8% 25,880     708,750         7.2% 47,460     
1990 275,636   3.6% 9,540       770,280         8.7% 61,530     
1991 298,321   8.2% 22,685     820,840         6.6% 50,560     
1992 310,197   4.0% 11,876     856,350         4.3% 35,510     
1993 330,472   6.5% 20,275     898,020         4.9% 41,670     
1994 352,305   6.6% 21,833     971,680         8.2% 73,660     
1995 374,239   6.2% 21,934     1,036,180      6.6% 64,500     
1996 405,517   8.4% 31,278     1,119,708      8.1% 83,528     
1997 422,884   4.3% 17,367     1,173,090      4.8% 53,382     
1998 448,244   6.0% 25,360     1,233,733      5.2% 60,643     
1999 466,312   4.0% 18,068     1,321,319      7.1% 87,586     
2000 482,874   3.6% 16,562     1,428,690      8.1% 107,371   
2001 506,111   4.8% 23,237     1,498,279      4.9% 69,589     
2002 520,936   2.9% 14,825     1,584,944      5.8% 86,665     
2003 535,269   2.8% 14,333     1,641,529      3.6% 56,585     
2004 559,824   4.6% 24,555     1,747,025      6.4% 105,496   
2005 575,973   2.9% 16,149     1,815,700      3.9% 68,675     
2006 591,536   2.7% 15,563     1,912,654      5.3% 96,954     
2007 603,093   2.0% 11,557     1,996,643      4.4% 83,989     
2008 599,087   -0.7% (4,006)      1,986,146      -0.5% (10,497)    
2009 607,876   1.5% 8,789       2,006,347      1.0% 20,201     
2010 606,656   -0.2% (1,220)      2,036,358      1.5% 30,011     
2011 586,356   -3.3% (20,300)    1,966,630      -3.4% (69,728)    
2012 594,294   1.4% 7,938       2,008,654      2.1% 42,024     
2013 606,762   2.1% 12,468     2,062,253      2.7% 53,599     
2014 619,419   2.1% 12,657     2,102,238      1.9% 39,985     
2015 628,711   1.5% 9,292       2,147,641      2.2% 45,403     
2016 640,174   1.8% 11,463     2,205,207      2.7% 57,566     
2017 648,224   1.3% 8,050       2,248,390      2.0% 43,183     
2018 652,918   0.7% 4,694       2,284,616      1.6% 36,226     
2019 661,824   1.4% 8,906       2,325,798      1.8% 41,182     
2020 670,701   1.3% 8,877       2,376,683      2.2% 50,885     
2021 667,679   -0.5% (3,022)      2,333,092      -1.8% (43,591)    
2022 659,236   -1.3% (8,443)      2,331,934      0.0% (1,158)      


